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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 1 April Meeting with Nomura Research Institute, on current economic 
developments in the euro area 

ECB 

Tuesday, 2 April Executive Board ECB 

 6th International Conference on “Sovereign Bond Markets: 
Quantitative Easing and Financial (In)Stability”, organised by 
Sustainable Architecture for Finance in Europe (SAFE) research 
centre at Goethe University Frankfurt – opening remarks 

Frankfurt 

Friday, 5 April Meeting with European Fiscal Board (EFB), on euro area 
economic outlook 

Brussels 

Monday, 8 April Executive Board ECB 

Tuesday, 9 April Governing Council ECB 

Wednesday, 10 April Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 11 April Participation in roundtable organised by Observatory Group LLC New York 

 Spring Meetings of International Monetary Fund and World Bank 
Group (IMF-WBG)  

Washington, 
D.C. 

 JP Morgan Investor Seminar – participation in panel discussion 
on “Euro area monetary policy” 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with Peterson Institute for International Economics 
(PIIE), on economic and financial developments 

Washington, 
D.C. 

Friday, 12 April Conference on “Policy Mix in the New Normal: What to Expect 
from Europe?”, organised by Goldman Sachs – introductory 
remarks on “ECB Policy Actions During the Crisis and possible 
legacy” and participation in panel discussion on “Monetary Policy 
in The New Normal”  

Washington, 
D.C. 

Tuesday, 16 April Executive Board ECB 
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Wednesday, 17 April Meeting with ING-DiBa, on recent economic developments ECB 

 Meeting with Deutsche Bank, on economic and financial 
developments 

ECB 

Tuesday, 30 April Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development 
(OECD), Working Party No 3 of the Economic Policy Committee 
meeting 

Paris 

 


